



## A REAL AMERICAN HERO

## SILENT OPTION

## writer: LARRY HAMA

artist: NETHO DIRZ inks: ALISSON RODRIGUES & JAGDISH KUMAR

colors: UINICIUS TOWNSEND Letters: NEIL UYETAKE

editor: TOM WALTZ associate editors: MEGAN BROWN & CHASE MAROTZ

publisher: GREG GOLOSTEIN



Cover A Art by Netho Diaz Colors by James Brown



Cover B Art by Kenneth Loh



Cover RI-A Art by Luca Pizzari Colors by Adam Guzowski



Cover RI-B Art by Mateus Santolouco



Sanctum Sanctorum Exclusive www.sanctumsanctorumcomics.com Art by Sabine Rich



Greg Horn Dawn Moreno Variant www.greghornart.com Art by Greg Horn



Greg Horn Dawn Moreno Unmasked Variant www.greghornart.com Art by Greg Horn



Greg Horn Scarlett Variant www.greghornart.com Art by Greg Horn



KRS Comics Variant www.krscomics.com Art by Natali Sanders



KRS Comics
NYCC Unmasked Exclusive
www.krscomics.com
Art by Natali Sanders

Special thanks to Hasbro's Derryl DePriest, Ed Lane, Beth Artale, and Michael Kelly for their invaluable assistance.

For international rights, contact  ${\it licensing@idwpublishing.com}$ 



Greg Goldstein, President & Publisher • John Barber, Editor-In-Chief • Robbie Robbins, EVP/Sr. Art Director • Cara Morrison, Chief Financial Officer • Matthew Ruzicka, Chief Accounting Officer • Anita Frazier, SVP of Sales and Marketing • David Hedgecock, Associate Publisher • Jerry Bennington, VP of New Product Development • Lorelei Bunjes, VP of Digital Services • Justin Eisinger, Editorial Director, Graphic Novels and Collections • Eric Moss, Sr. Director, Licensing & Business Development

Facebook: facebook.com/idwpublishing • Twitter: @idwpublishing • YouTube: youtube.com/idwpublishing
Tumblr: tumblr.idwpublishing.com • Instagram: instagram.com/idwpublishing











G.I. JOE: A REAL AMERICAN HERO: SILENT OPTION #1. SEPTEMBER 2018. FIRST PRINTING. HASBRO and its logo, G.I. JOE, the logo and all related characters are trademarks of Hasbro and are used with permission. © 2018 Hasbro. All Rights Reserved. IDW Publishing, a division of Idea and Design Works, LLC. Editorial offices: 2765 Truxtun Road. San Diego, CA 92106. The IDW logo is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Any similarities to persons living or dead are purely coincidental. With the exception of artwork used for review purposes, none of the contents of this publication may be reprinted without the permission of Idea and Design Works, LLC. Printed in Canada. IDW Publishing does not read or accept unsolicited submissions of Ideas, stories, or artwork.









